Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 12/31/1999 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Hunting Interlock, Inc. | | 12/29/1999 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Hunting Oilfield Services, Inc. | |
|-------------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1610 Woodstead Court | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 310 | |
| City: | The Woodlands | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | 77380 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 73670843 | MMS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)223-3717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-226-1361

Email: hoip@lockeliddell.com

D. Brit Nelson Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 600 Travis Street, Suite 3400

Address Line 2: Attn: IP Docketing

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 0018059-00002 |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | D. Brit Nelson |

TRADEMARK

900093483

REEL: 003672 FRAME: 0496

| Signature: | /D. Brit Nelson/ |
|---|------------------|
| Date: | 12/05/2007 |
| Total Attachments: 5 source=Merger - Hunting Interlock Inc into Hunting Oilfield Services Inc#page1.tif source=Merger - Hunting Interlock Inc into Hunting Oilfield Services Inc#page2.tif source=Merger - Hunting Interlock Inc into Hunting Oilfield Services Inc#page3.tif source=Merger - Hunting Interlock Inc into Hunting Oilfield Services Inc#page4.tif source=Merger - Hunting Interlock Inc into Hunting Oilfield Services Inc#page5.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003672 FRAME: 0497

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HUNTING INTERLOCK, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"HUNTING LANDELL, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"HUNTING TUBULAR THREADING, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "HUNTING PETROTUBE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "HUNTING OILFIELD SERVICES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2797970 8100M

991570760

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

0174724

DATE: 01-03-00

TRADEMARK REEL: 003672 FRAME: 0498

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

HUNTING TUBULAR THREADING, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION, HUNTING INTERLOCK, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION AND HUNTING LANDELL, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

WITH AND INTO

HUNTING PETROTUBE, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, Hunting Tubular Threading, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("TTI"), Hunting Interlock, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Interlock"), Hunting Landell, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Landell")(the above three entities to be referred to collectively herein as the "Non-Surviving Entities") will merger with and into Hunting Petrotube, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Petrotube"). Petrotube hereby adopts this Certificate of Merger for the purpose of merging the Non-Surviving Entities with and into itself (the "Merger"). Petrotube will continue as the surviving entity of the Merger (the "Surviving Entity").

The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Plan") by and between Petrotube and The Non-Surviving Entities has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

The name of the Surviving Entity at the effective time of the Merger shall be "Hunting Oilfield Services, Inc."

The Certificate of Incorporation of Petrotube shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving entity, except as to the following amendments to Petrotube's Certificate of Incorporation approved of in the Plan to be effected the Merger:

- (i) Amend Article 1 Name to read, "The name of the corporation is Hunting Oilfield Services, Inc."
- (ii) Amend Article 8 Indemnification to read as follows:

The Corporation shall indemnify each director or officer of the Corporation who may be indemnified, to the fullest extent permitted by Section 145 of the Delaware General Corporation Law ("Section 145"), as it may be amended from time to time, in each and every situation where the Corporation is obligated to make such indemnification pursuant to Section 145. In addition, the Corporation shall indemnify each of the Corporation's directors and officers in each and every situation where, under

44022:74813:DALLAS:669890.1 12/30/99 2:31 PM

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003672 FRAME: 0499

Section 145, the Corporation is not obligated, but is permitted or empowered, to make such indemnification. The Corporation may, in the sole discretion of the Board of Directors, indemnify any other person who may be indemnified pursuant to Section 145 to the extent the Board of Directors deems advisable, as permitted by such section. The Corporation shall promptly make or cause to be made in accordance with its Bylaws and with applicable law any determination which Section 145 requires.

(iii) Amend Article 9 - Director Liability - to read as follows:

No director of the Corporation shall be liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director, except for liability (i) for any breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the Corporation or its stockholders, (ii) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law, (iii) under Section 174 of the Delaware General Corporation Law or (iv) for any transaction from which the director derived an improper personal benefit.

If the Delaware General Corporation Law is amended after the filing of this Certificate of Incorporation to authorize corporate action further limiting or eliminating the personal liability of a director, then the liability of the directors to the Corporation shall be limited or eliminated to the fullest extent permitted by the Delaware General Corporation Law, as so amended. Any repeal or modification of this Article by the stockholders of the Corporation shall not otherwise adversely affect any right or protection of a director of the Corporation existing at the time of such repeal or modification.

(iv) Add new Article 11 to read as follows:

Cumulative Voting Prohibited

The right to cumulate voting is hereby expressly denied.

(v) Add new Article 12 to read as follows:

Preemptive Rights Denied

No stockholder shall have, as a stockholder of the corporation, any preemptive right to acquire, purchase or subscribe for the purchase of any or all additional issues of stock of the corporation or any or all classes or series thereof, or for any

64022:74813:DALLA5:669890.1 12/30/99 2:31 PM

2

securities convertible into such stock, whether now or hereafter authorized.

The executed Plan is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity, the address of which is 1610 Woodstead Court, Suite 310, The Woodlands, Texas 77380.

A copy of the Plan shall be furnished by Petrotube, the surviving entity of the Merger, upon request and without cost, to any stockholder of any of the constituent corporations of the Merger.

The Merger shall be effective December 31, 1999.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

44022:74813:DALLAS:669890.1 12/30/99 2:31 FM

EXECUTED as of December 29, 1999.

HUNTING PETROTUBE, INC. a Delaware corporation

By:

D. Keith Crews
Vice President and Secretary / Treasurer

4407274913:DALLAX:669890.1 12/29/99 9:33 AM

RECORDED: 12/05/2007

TOTAL PAGE.85 **

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003672 FRAME: 0502